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GENERAL VIEW
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GENERAL VIEW
SC100 E NIL

2017.11.02
2017.09.27

No. Part No. Qty. Description Part
Note

1 1 NOZZLE HEAD CPL [1]
2 1 BODY CPL. NILFISK 230V [2]
3 1 HANDLE CPL. NILFISK [3]
4 107411864 1 MANUAL SUCTION HOSE KIT [4]
5 107418023 1 TUBE HOLDER
6 107411865 1 CARPET COMPLETE KIT [5]
7 107414568 1 ACCESSORY BAG KIT [5]
8 107413490 1 DETACHABLE CORD 10M EU [5]
9 107414842 1 DETACHABLE CORD 15M EU [5]
10 107414843 1 DETACHABLE CORD 15M GB [5]
11 107416428 1 DETACHABLE CORD 10M US [6]
12 107416424 1 DETACHABLE CORD 15M US [6]

Part Notes:
[1] - NOZZLE HEAD
[2] - BODY
[3] - HANDLE
[4] - OPTIONAL
[5] - OPTIONAL - NOT SHOWN
[6] - US VERSION - NOT SHOWN
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NOZZLE HEAD
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NOZZLE HEAD
SC100 E NIL

2017.11.02
2017.02.16

No. Part No. Qty. Description Part
Note

1 107413503 1 KEY LOCK BRUSH JET BLACK
2 107413471 1 AXLE HIGHT ADJUSTMENT
3 107413495 1 BRUSH MOUNTING
4 107413493 2 DOSING BRIDGE
5 107411867 1 SQUEEGEE 321MM 13 KIT [1]
5 107411868 1 SQUEEGEE 321MM 13 [1]
7 107413522 1 SQUEEGEE PEDAL JET BLACK
8 107413487 1 CLUTCH OVERLOAD CPL
9 107413515 1 REAR WHEEL D90 WITH
11 107413520 1 SQUEEGEE LIFTER
12 107411860 1 BRUSH CYL 310MM MEDIUM [1]
12 107411861 1 BRUSH CYL 310MM HARD [1]
12 107411862 1 BRUSH CYL 310MM [1]
12 107411863 1 BRUSH CYL 310MM CARPET [1]
14 107414818 1 BEARING COVER LEFT
15 107413476 1 BRUSH BEARING COVER
17 107413477 1 BANDO BELT BRUSH
19 107413478 1 HOSE AIRCHANNEL
20 107413512 1 PARKING PEDAL ORANGE
21 107413521 4 SQUEEGEE LIFTER BODY
27 107413488 1 COVER FOR SQUEEGEE
K1 107413509 1 NOZZLE HEAD [2]
K2 107413525 1 TOP COVER CHASSIS GREY [3]

Part Notes:
[1] - OPTIONAL
[2] - NOT SHOWN - ITEMS No.6-16-18-22-25-26
[3] - NOT SHOWN - ITEMS No.10-13-23-24
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BODY
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BODY
SC100 E NIL

2017.11.02
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No. Part No. Qty. Description Part
Note

1 107414819 1 WIRE FOR PUMP
2 107413511 1 PCBA DELTA UP 220-240V
3 107414814 1 WIRE W.FASTONS
4 107414820 2 SEALING LEFT RIGHT
5 107413479 1 BEND FOR SUCTION HOSE
6 107414816 2 PROFIL ALUMINIUM WITH
7 107414815 1 PARKING SWITCH
8 107413523 1 SILICONE HOSE 10X6
10 107413492 1 DOSING PUMP NILFISK [1]
10 107416430 1 DOSING PUMP ADVANCE [2]
12 107413507 1 MOTOR HOUSING [3]
12 107416434 1 MOTOR HOUSING US [2]
13 107413499 1 GASKET IN/OUT
18 107413496 1 FILTER
19 107413508 1 M5X10 BOLT
20 107413497 1 SOLUTION FILTER
21 107414821 1 TOP COVER BASE SC100 [3]
21 107416439 1 TOP COVER BASE ADVANCE [2]
24 107413533 1 WIRE W. JST3POL
25 107413535 1 COG WHEEL M3 14T
26 107413481 1 CABLE F.USER INTERFACE
27 107413486 1 CAP FOR SPOT CLEANING
31 107413504 1 LID FOR FILTER GREY
32 107413529 1 T-NUT M5
33 107414825 1 SOUND INSULATION PLATE KIT [4]
K1 107416425 1 BODY RIGHT RAL 7016 [5]
K2 107416426 1 BODY LEFT RAL 7016 [6]
K3 107413498 1 FLOW BASE RAL 7016 [7]
K3 107416431 1 FLOW BASE RAL 7016 US [8]

Part Notes:
[1] - EU VERSION - SEE TSB-FC-2016-071
[2] - US VERSION
[3] - EU VERSION
[4] - NOT SHOWN
[5] - NOT SHOWN - ITEMS No. 11-16-22-30
[6] - NOT SHOWN - ITEMS No. 5-15-23-29
[7] - NOT SHOWN - EU VERSION -ITEMS No. 9-14-17-28
[8] - NOT SHOWN - US VERSION -ITEMS No. 9-14-17-28
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RECOVERY TANK
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RECOVERY TANK
SC100 E NIL

2017.11.02
2016.05.24

No. Part No. Qty. Description Part
Note

1 107413527 1 TOP RECOVERY TANK GREY
2 107413484 1 CAP FOR RECOVERY TANK
3 107413513 1 RECOVERY TANK GREY
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SOLUTION TANK
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SOLUTION TANK
SC100 E NIL

2017.11.02
2016.05.24

No. Part No. Qty. Description Part
Note

1 107413519 1 SOLUTION TANK NATURAL
2 107413485 1 CAP SOLUTION TANK JET
3 107413532 1 VALVE FOR SOLUTION TANK
4 107413506 1 LID FOR FILTER JET BLACK
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HANDLE
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HANDLE
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No. Part No. Qty. Description Part
Note

1 107413470 1 2-HAND HANDLE
1 107417890 2-HAND HANDLE KIT PINK [1]
2 107413510 1 NILFISK USER INTERFACE
3 107414817 1 WIRE MAIN SWITCH [2]
3 107416438 1 WIRE MAIN SWITCH US [3]
4 107413480 1 CARABINA AND SPRING FOR
5 107413489 1 DETACHABLE CORD MALE PLUG [2]
5 107416427 1 DETACHABLE CORD MALE PLUG US [3]
6 107413472 1 ALUMINUM TUBE HANDRAIL
7 107413501 1 HANDLE SCRUBBER NILFISK [2]
7 107416433 1 HANDLE SCRUBBER ADVANCE [3]
8 107413516 1 SWITCH MAIN
9 107141838 1 SCREW K50X18 WN1451

Part Notes:
[1] - OPTIONAL
[2] - EU VERSION
[3] - US VERSION
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WIRING DIAGRAM
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No. Part No. Qty. Description Part
Note

1 107413511 1 PCBA DELTA UP 220-240V
2 107414815 1 PARKING SWITCH
3 107413492 1 DOSING PUMP NILFISKDOSING PUMP, NILFISK
4 107413510 1 NILFISK USER INTERFACE
5 107413516 1 SWITCH MAINSWITCH, MAIN
6 107413507 1 MOTOR HOUSING
7 107413533 1 WIRE W. JST3POL
8 107418112 1 DETACHABLE CORD 10M AU/NZ
8 107414842 1 DETACHABLE CORD 15M EU
8 107414843 1 DETACHABLE CORD 15M GB
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RECOMMENDED PARTS
SC100 E NIL

2017.11.02
2016.05.24

No. Part No. Qty. Description Part
Note

MW 107411867 1 SQUEEGEE 321MM 13 KIT
MW 107411860 1 BRUSH CYL 310MM MEDIUM
OM 107413503 1 KEY LOCK BRUSH JET BLACK
OM 107413471 1 AXLE HIGHT ADJUSTMENT
OM 107413515 1 REAR WHEEL D90 WITH
OM 107413477 1 BANDO BELT BRUSH
OM 107413478 1 HOSE AIRCHANNEL
OM 107413507 1 MOTOR HOUSING
OM 107413496 1 FILTER
OM 107413491 1 DETACHABLE CORD 10M UK
OM 107413532 1 VALVE FOR SOLUTION TANK
EOM 107413493 2 DOSING BRIDGE
EOM 107413509 1 NOZZLE HEAD
EOM 107413525 1 TOP COVER CHASSIS GREY
EOM 107413487 1 CLUTCH OVERLOAD CPL
EOM 107413488 1 COVER FOR SQUEEGEE
EOM 107413511 1 PCBA DELTA UP 220-240V
EOM 107413535 1 COG WHEEL M3 14T
EOM 107413504 1 LID FOR FILTER GREY
EOM 107413475 1 BODY LEFT JET BLACK
EOM 107413474 1 BODY RIGHT JET BLACK
EOM 107413492 1 DOSING PUMP NILFISK
EOM 107413499 1 GASKET IN/OUT
EOM 107413497 1 SOLUTION FILTER
EOM 107413486 1 CAP FOR SPOT CLEANING
EOM 107413525 1 TOP COVER CHASSIS GREY
EOM 107413484 1 CAP FOR RECOVERY TANK
EOM 107413513 1 RECOVERY TANK GREY
EOM 107413527 1 TOP RECOVERY TANK GREY
EOM 107413501 1 HANDLE SCRUBBER NILFISK
EOM 107413510 1 NILFISK USER INTERFACE
EOM 107413519 1 SOLUTION TANK NATURAL




